# OP \$40.00 5820773

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yongjun Shan		10/14/2019	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FengMei Wu	
Street Address:	Rm 401,Bldg 1,No.9 Dongshan Lane,Zhenhai St,Licheng Dist,	
City:	Putian City,Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	351100	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5820773	PUHICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 445347386@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Yongjun Shan/
SIGNATURE:	/Yongjun Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Puhics-10.14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0307

900519274

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Yongjun Shan	
	(name of as	signor)
Of No.18,No.2 Group	Chengxin Village Nar	yang Town,Dafeng City Jiangsu CHINA 224141
	(address	
Owns trademark reg#_	5820773	or application # <u>88263314</u> ,
Word Mark <u>F</u>	uhics	
Whereas FengMei	Wu	
	(name of as	sígnee)
of <u>Rm 401,Bldg 1,No.</u>	9 Dongshan Lane,Zhe	nhai St, Licheng Dist, Putian City, Fujian, China 351100
(addre	ss)	
and to the Trademark of Trademark by the Assig	application and/or reg gnor, and the goodwil	om the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in istration, together with the benefit of any use of the of the business relations to the Trademark and to the unto the Assignee absolutely.
	ipt, sufficiency and a	ent of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable lequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assign registrations, together of the business relation	or's entire right, title with (i) the benefit of is to the Trademark a hereafter due or paya	sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income ble to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold
yong jun Sho (Signature of assignor);	<u>u</u>	10/14/2019 Date of Execution
Name and Title of signal	itory	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**